

The County of Maui

Council Chamber 200 South High Street, 8th Floor Wailuku, Hawaii 96793

Legislation Text

File #: CARE-27 CC 17-231, Version: 3

VISITOR IMPACTS TO COUNTY ENVIRONMENTAL AND INFRASTRUCTURAL RESOURCES (CARE-27)

The Committee is in receipt of the following:

- 1. County Communication 17-231, from Councilmember Elle K. Cochran, relating to visitor impacts to County environmental and infrastructural resources.
- 2. Correspondence dated September 22, 2021, from Committee Chair Kelly Takaya King, transmitting a proposed resolution entitled "URGING THE MAYOR TO SUPPORT THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE HO'OMĀHUA INITIATIVE." The purposes of the proposed resolution are to support the implementation of the Ho'omāhua Initiative and to urge the Mayor to also support the implementation of the Ho'omāhua Initiative.

The Committee may receive a presentation or remarks from Paulo Faleafine, Chief Executive Officer, Ohana 'Ekolu LLC; Martha Rodgers, Founder, Bay Park Data Solutions; and a representative from Quanergy relating to the Hoʻomāhua Initiative, Smart Tourism technology, and the proposed resolution. The Committee may also discuss related matters and consider whether to recommend adoption of the proposed resolution, with or without revisions, the filing of County Communication 17-231, and other related action.